## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 445 by Representative Stokes

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "revise the name of a professional association referred to in laws relative to the
  board; to"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 5, after "code of" and before "ethics;" insert "professional"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 17, after "Section" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
  9 delete line 18

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 19, delete "members for terms of four years. Thereafter, each" and insert
   "Each"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 7
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 8, delete "shall submit to the governor a list of qualified candidates for theboard."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 17, after "made" delete the remainder of the line
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 18, delete "appointments, including the submission of" and insert "by the
   governor from"